                 A3.0SMCJ10A thru A3.0SMCJ170CA
                                      GOOD-ARK Electronics
www.goodark.com  1  Version: Rev.B
SMC (DO-214AB)
3000W,10 - 170V Transient Voltage Suppressors
Features
● Very fast response time
● Glass passivated junction

(µA)
Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current
IppM
(A)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
at
IPPM
VC(Volts)
UNI BI
Min Max
A3.0SMCJ10A A3.0SMCJ10CA AHDX AIDX 11.1 12.3 1.0 10 5.0 176.4 17.0
A3.0SMCJ11A A3.0SMCJ11CA AHDZ AIDZ 12.2 13.5 1.0 11 5.0 165.0 18.2
A3.0SMCJ12A A3.0SMCJ12CA AHEE AIEE 13.3 14.7 1.0 12 5.0 150.6 19.9
A3.0SMCJ13A A3.0SMCJ13CA AHEG AIEG 14.4 15.9 1.0 13 5.0 139.4 21.5
A3.0SMCJ14A A3.0SMCJ14CA AHEK AIEK 15.6 17.2 1.0 14 5.0 129.4 23.2
A3.0SMCJ15A A3.0SMCJ15CA AHEM AIEM 16.7 18.5 1.0 15 5.0 123.0 24.4
A3.0SMCJ16A A3.0SMCJ16CA AHEP AIEP 17.8  19.7  1.0 16 5.0 115.4 26.0
A3.0SMCJ17A A3.0SMCJ17CA AHER AIER 18.9  20.9  1.0 17 5.0 106.6 27.6
A3.0SMCJ18A A3.0SMCJ18CA AHET AIET 20.0  22.1  1.0 18 5.0 102.8 29.2
A3.0SMCJ20A A3.0SMCJ20CA AHEV AIEV 22.2  24.5  1.0 20 5.0 92.6 32.4
A3.0SMCJ22A A3.0SMCJ22CA AHEX AIEX 24.4  26.9  1.0 22 5.0 84.4 35.5
A3.0SMCJ24A A3.0SMCJ24CA AHEZ AIEZ 26.7  29.5  1.0 24 5.0 77.2 38.9
A3.0SMCJ26A A3.0SMCJ26CA AHFE AIFE 28.9  31.9  1.0 26 5.0 71.2 42.1
A3.0SMCJ28A A3.0SMCJ28CA AHFG AIFG 31.1 34.4  1.0 28 5.0 66.0 45.4
A3.0SMCJ30A A3.0SMCJ30CA AHFK AIFK 33.3 36.8 1.0 30 5.0 62.0 48.4
A3.0SMCJ33A A3.0SMCJ33CA AHFM AIFM 36.7 40.6 1.0 33 5.0 56.2 53.3
A3.0SMCJ36A A3.0SMCJ36CA AHFP AIFP 40.0 44.4 1.0 36 5.0 51.6 58.1
A3.0SMCJ40A A3.0SMCJ40CA AHFR AIFR 44.4 49.1 1.0 40 5.0 46.4 64.5
A3.0SMCJ43A A3.0SMCJ43CA AHFT AIFT 47.8 52.8 1.0 43 5.0 43.2 69.4
A3.0SMCJ45A A3.0SMCJ45CA AHFV AIFV 50.0 55.3 1.0 45 5.0 41.2 72.7
A3.0SMCJ48A A3.0SMCJ48CA AHFX AIFX 53.3 58.9 1.0 48 5.0 38.8 77.4
A3.0SMCJ51A A3.0SMCJ51CA AHFZ AIFZ 56.7 62.7 1.0 51 5.0 36.4 82.4
A3.0SMCJ54A A3.0SMCJ54CA AHGE AIGE 60.0 66.3 1.0 54 5.0 34.4 87.1
A3.0SMCJ58A A3.0SMCJ58CA AHGG AIGG 64.4 71.2 1.0 58 5.0 32.1 93.6
A3.0SMCJ60A A3.0SMCJ60CA AHGK AIGK 66.7 73.7 1.0 60 5.0 31.0 96.8
A3.0SMCJ64A A3.0SMCJ64CA AHGM AIGM 71.1 78.6 1.0 64 5.0 29.2 103
A3.0SMCJ70A A3.0SMCJ70CA AHGP AIGP 77.8 86.0 1.0 70 5.0 26.8 113
A3.0SMCJ75A A3.0SMCJ75CA AHGR AIGR 83.3 92.1 1.0 75 5.0 24.8 121
A3.0SMCJ78A A3.0SMCJ78CA AHGT AIGT 86.7 95.8 1.0 78 5.0 22.8 126
A3.0SMCJ85A A3.0SMCJ85CA AHGV AIGV 94.4 104 1.0 85 5.0 20.8 137
A3.0SMCJ90A A3.0SMCJ90CA AHGX AIGX 100 111 1.0 90 5.0 20.6 146
A3.0SMCJ100A A3.0SMCJ100CA AHGZ AIGZ 111 123 1.0 100 5.0 18.6 162
A3.0SMCJ110A A3.0SMCJ110CA AHHE AIHE 122 135 1.0 110 5.0 16.8 177
A3.0SMCJ120A A3.0SMCJ120CA AHHG AIHG 133 147 1.0 120 5.0 15.6 193
                 A3.0SMCJ10A thru A3.0SMCJ170CA
                                      GOOD-ARK Electronics
www.goodark.com  3  Version: Rev.B
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)

(µA)
Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current
IppM
(A)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
at
IPPM
VC(Volts)
UNI BI
Min Max
A3.0SMCJ130A A3.0SMCJ130CA AHHK AIHK 144 159 1.0 130 5.0 14.4 209
A3.0SMCJ150A A3.0SMCJ150CA AHHM AIHM 167 185 1.0 150 5.0 12.4 243
A3.0SMCJ160A A3.0SMCJ160CA AHHP AIHP 178 197 1.0 160 5.0 11.6 259
A3.0SMCJ170A A3.0SMCJ170CA AHHR AIHR 189 209 1.0 170 5.0 11.0 275
Note：
1. The thermal resistance from junction to ambient, case or lead, mounted on P.C.B with 8×8mm copper pads
                 A3.0SMCJ10A thru A3.0SMCJ170CA
                                      GOOD-ARK Electronics